Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ZENSUN ENTERPRISES LIMITED

正商實業有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 185)

ANNOUNCEMENT FURTHER INFORMATION ON THE DESPATCH OF DIVIDEND WARRANTS

Reference is made to the circular of Zensun Enterprises Limited (the "Company") dated 22 April 2020 and the announcement dated 9 June 2020, which mentioned that the final dividend would be paid on 24 July 2020 (Friday) after the approval at the annual general meeting by the shareholders of the Company.

In response to the latest anti-epidemic measures announced by the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region on 19 July 2020, all post offices will be suspended from service from 20 July 2020 to 26 July 2020, with only limited service to be provided. Therefore, the receipt of dividend warrants may be subject to delay. For the shareholders that have registered for autopay in advance, the final dividends receivable have been transferred to their designated bank accounts on 24 July 2020.

By Order of the Board **Zensun Enterprises Limited Zhang Jingguo**

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 24 July 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Jingguo and Mr. Zhang Guoqiang; the non-executive Director is Ms. Huang Yanping and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Liu Da, Dr. Liu Qiao and Mr. Yuntao.